USA 858 674 8100 •• UK 44 1483 401 700 •• France 33 3 84 35 04 04 •• Singapore 65 6287 8998 •• Shanghai 86 21 54643211 / 2 •• China 86 769 5538070 •• Taiwan 886 3 4641811
www.pulseeng.com 42 SPM2006 (3/06)
SMT POWER INDUCTORS
Shielded Drum Core - P1170/P1171 Series
Part Inductance I rated 2 DCR (mΩΩ) Inductance Saturat ion 3 Heat ing 4 Tr ise 5 Core Loss 5 Core Loss 5
Numbers @Irated (ADC) @0ADC Current Current Factor Factor Factor
(μH) MIN TYP MAX (μH) (A)  @25°C (A) (K0) (K1) (K2)
P1170.901 P1171.901 0.6 13 2.0 2.9 0.9* 14 13 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 136.3
P1170.142 P1171.142 0.9 11 3.0 4.2 1.4* 13 11 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 165.0
P1170.222 P1171.222 1.5 9.6 4.0 5.7 2.2* 9.7 9.6 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 212.1
P1170.302 P1171.302 2.0 8.3 5.4 7.7 3.0* 8.3 8.3 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 244.7
P1170.392 P1171.392 2.5 7.0 7.4 10 3.9* 7.0 7.1 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 275.7
P1170.502 P1171.502 3.3 6.4 8.5 12 5.0* 6.4 6.6 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 311.9
P1170.642 P1171.642 4.2 5.3 13 18 6.4* 5.8 5.3 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 357.2
P1170.103 P1171.103 7.5 4.4 19 25 10 4.6 4.4 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 424.2
P1170.123 P1171.123 9.0 4.2 21 27 12 4.3 4.2 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 471.3
P1170.153 P1171.153 11.3 4.0 22 30 15 4.0 4.1 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 548.5
P1170.183 P1171.183 13.5 3.4 32 40 18 3.4 3.4 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 578.4
P1170.223 P1171.223 16.5 3.0 36 45 22 3.0 3.2 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 666.6
P1170.273 P1171.273 20.3 2.7 41 51 27 2.7 3.0 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 734.2
P1170.333 P1171.333 24.8 2.6 56 70 33 2.6 2.6 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 813.8
P1170.393 P1171.393 29.3 2.4 60 75 39 2.4 2.5 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 879.9
P1170.473 P1171.473 35.3 2.2 79 100 47 2.2 2.2 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 977.3
P1170.563 P1171.563 42.0 2.0 85 110 56 2.0 2.1 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1041.8
P1170.683 P1171.683 51.0 1.8 97 120 68 1.8 1.9 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1144.6
P1170.823 P1171.823 61.5 1.7 127 158 82 1.7 1.7 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1260.2
P1170.104 P1171.104 75.0 1.4 182 230 100 1.4 1.4 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1413.9
P1170.124 P1171.124 90.0 1.3 201 253 120 1.3 1.4 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1533.2
P1170.154 P1171.154 113 1.2 225 280 150 1.2 1.3 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1710.4
P1170.184 P1171.184 135 1.1 249 310 180 1.1 1.2 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 1889.9
P1170.224 P1171.224 165 1.0 319 400 220 1.0 1.1 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 2101.8
P1170.274 P1171.274 203 0.91 363 460 270 0.91 1.0 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 2327.8
P1170.334 P1171.334 248 0.82 539 620 330 0.82 0.82 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 2554.4
P1170.394 P1171.394 293 0.72 561 690 390 0.72 0.81 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 2775.7
P1170.474 P1171.474 353 0.68 629 770 470 0.68 0.77 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 3057.7
P1170.564 P1171.564 420 0.63 851 1060 560 0.63 0.66 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 3317.6
P1170.684 P1171.684 510 0.57 950 1200 680 0.57 0.62 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 3660.4
P1170.824 P1171.824 615 0.52 1241 1550 820 0.52 0.54 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 4007.2
P1170.105 P1171.105 750 0.46 1398 1750 1000 0.46 0.51 5.376 2.92 x  10 -7 4437.0
* Inductance at  0ADC to lerance on ind icated par t  numbers is  ±30%; to lerance is  ±20% on a l l  o ther  par ts . NOTES FROM TABLE: (See page 44)
**Optional Tape & Reel packaging can be ordered by adding a "T" suffix to the part number (i.e. P1170.901 becomes P1170.901T). Pulse complies to industry standard tape and
reel specification EIA481. To order RoHS compliant part, add the suffix “NL” to the part number (i.e. P1170.901 becomes P1170.901NL and P1170.901T becomes
P1170.901NLT).